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No.	 Country	 Department	 Name	 Position	 Email	

1	 Benin	 		 Diane	Makondjou	Laourou	 Meteorological	Officer	 		

2	 Benin	 		
Kuassi	Valerien	Martial	
Dossou	 Focal	Point		 		

3	 Burkina	 		 Rigobert	Bayala	 		 		
4	 Burkina	 		 Marceline	Yonli	Zangre	 		 yonlizangre@yahoo.fr	
5	 Ethiopia	 NMA	 Dula	Shanko	 Director	General	 dulashanko@gmail.com	

6	 Ethiopia	

Meteorological	
Development	
Directorate	 Tsegaye	Ketema	 Director	

tsegayeketema@gmail.com	

7	 Gambia	 		 Bubu	Pateh	Jallow	
Climate	and	
Development	Specialis	 bubupateh@yahoo.com	

8	 Gambia	 The	Gambia	 Lamin	Mai	Touray	

Director	of	the	
Department	of	Water	
Resources	 laminmaitouray@gmail.com	

9	 Gambia	 		 Ousman	Deinaneh	Jarjusey	
National	Project	
Coordinator	 ojarjusey@yahoo.com	

10	 Gambia	
Department	of	Water	
Resources	 Tijani	Bojang	 Meteorological	Officer	 tbojang@yahoo.co.uk	

11	 Liberia	 		
Amos	Jelvis	Borbor,	CFE	"Felix	
Borbor"	

Finance	&	
Administrative	Officer	 felixdborbor@gmail.com	

12	 LIberia	 		 		 	 		

13	 Malawi	
Department	of	
Meterological	Services	 Fred	Kossam	 		 fred.kossam@gmail.com	



14	 Malawi	 		 Stern	Kita	 		 stenkita@gmail.com	
15	 Malawi	 		 Sothini	Nyirenda	 Program	Analyst-CCDR	 sothini.nyirenda@undp.org	

16	 Sierra	Leone	
		

Julius	Mattai	

Managing	
Director/Principal	
Consultant	 jd.mattai@integems.com	

17	 Sierra	Leone	 		 Joe	Kaindaneh	 Acting	Project	Manager	 		
		 Sierra	Leone	 		 Tanzila	Watta	Sankoh	 Programme	Specialsit	 		

18	 Sao	Tome	 		 Laurent-Mascar	Ngoma	 Programme	Manager	 laurent.ngoma@undp.org	

19	 Sao	Tome	 		 Cosme	Manuel	Dias	 		 cosmemanuel@hotmail.com	
20	 Sao	Tome	 		 Joao	Vicente		 		 		

21	 Tanzania	 		 Alfei	Daniel	
CIEW	Project	
Coordinator	 		

22	 Tanzania	
Ministry	of	Water	&	
Irrigation	 Diana	Kimbute	 		 		

23	 Tanzania	 TMA	 Dr.	Hamza	Kabelwa	 		 		
24	 Tanzania	 UNDP	 Abbas	Kitogo	 		 		
25	 Uganda	 CI/EWS	 Pascal	Okello	 		 		

26	 Uganda	
Ministry	of	Finance	and	
Plannning	 		 		 		

27	 Zambia	 ZMD	 Edson	Nkonde	
Acting	Director	of	
Meteorologyy	 		

28	 Zambia	 ZMD	 Felix	Imbwae	 Principal	Meteorologist	 feliximbwae@yahoo.co.uk	

29	 Zambia	 ZMD	 Martin	Swaswa	
Head	of	the	Climate	
Advisory	Department	 kswaswa@yahoo.co.uk	

30	 Zambia	 		 		 		 		
31	 Zambia	 CO	 Winnie	Musunda	 Deputy	Res	Rep	 		
32	 Zambia	 CO	 Chongo	Simpasa	 Portfolio	Manager	 		

33	 UNDP	 Regional	Office	 Benjamin	Larroquette	
Regional	Technical	
Advisor	 		



34	 UNDP	 GEF	 Pradeep	Kurukulasuriya	
Head	of	Climate	Change	
Adaptation		 		

35	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 Bonizella	Biagini	 CIRDA	Manager	 bonizella.biagini@undp.org	

36	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 Montserrat	Xilotl	 Programme	Coordinator	 montserrat.xilotl@undp.org	

37	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 Annalisa	Viray	 Programme	Analyst	 annalisa.viray@undp.org	

38	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 John	Snow	
CTA	on	Meteorology	
and	Forecasting	 john.snow@undp.org	

39	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 Jeremy	Usher	 CTA	on	Technologies	 jeremyu@yahoo.com	

40	 UNDP	 C4	Eco	Solutions	 Alan	Miller	

International	Consultant	
on	Private	Sector	
Engagement	and	
Climate	Adaptation	 astanley92@gmail.com	

41	 C4Eco	 C4	Eco	Solutions	 Anthony	Mills	 President		 anthony.mills@c4es.co.za	

42	 C4Eco	 C4	Eco	Solutions	 Robert	Raw	 Associate	 		

43	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 Georgie	George	
Country	Support	
Specialist	 georgie.george@undp.org	

44	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 Joost	Hodges	
Country	Support	
Specialist	 johannes.hoedjes@undp.org	

45	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 Jean	Ngamini	
Country	Support	
Specialist	 jean.ngamini@undp.org	

46	 UNDP	 CIRDA	 Ulrich	Diasso	
Country	Support	
Specialist	 ulrich.diasso@undp.org	

47	 UNDP	 GEF	 Mark	Tadross	
Regional	Technical	
Advisor	 mark.tadross@undp.org	

48	 UNDP	 GEF	 Henry	Diouf	

Regional	Technical	
Specialist,	Climate	
Change	Adaptation	

henry.diouf@undp.org	

49	 WMO	 Resource	Mobilization	 Steven	Njoroge	

Subregional	Office	for	
Eastern	&	Southern	
Africa	 		



50	 World	Bank	 		 Prashant	Singh	

Programme	Coordinator	
for	Africa	Disaster	Risk	
Management	 prashant@worldbank.org	

51	
Pacific	
Institute	

Center	for	Water	
Security	and	
Cooperation	 Alexandra	Campbell-Ferrari	 Executive	Director	 acampbellferrari@ourwatersecurity.org	

53	 HNI	 		 Jaime	Arkin	
Uganda	Country	
Manager	 jarkin@hni.org	

54	 IEDRO	 		
Mwanangwa	"Martin"	
Mukhondya	

African	Regional	
Director	 m.munkhondya@iedro.org	

55	 Kukua	 		 Penelope	Cabot	 		 pen@kukua.cc	

56	 Kukua	 		 Michel	van	Winkelhof	 CEO	 micha@kukua.cc	

58	
University	of	
Reading	

Walker	Institute	on	
Participatory	Integrated	
Climate	Services	for	
Agriculture	(PICSA)	 Graham	Clarkson	 Senior	Research	Fellow	 g.clarkson@reading.ac.uk	

59	
University	of	
Reading	

Walker	Institute/	
University	of	Reading	 Aondover	Tarhule	

Chairman	of	the	
Department	of		
Geography	and	
Rainwatch	 atarhule@binghamton.edu	

60	
University	of	
Reading	 Rainwatch	 Galine	Yanon	 		 g.yanon@reading.ac.uk	

63	 Asecna	 		 Mahfoudh	MOCTAR		

Directeur	de	
l’Exploitation	de	la	
Météorologie	
Aéronautique	 MOCTARMah@asecna.org	

64	 Nigeria	 NIMET	 Sani	Abubakar	Mashi	
CEO	and	Permanent	
Representative	WMO	

saniamashi@gmail.com;	
saniamashi@nimet.gov.ng	

65	 Nigeria	 NIMET	 Dr.	Mansur	"Bako"	Matazu	 Technical	Assistant	 b.matazu@niment.gov.ng	



66	
BRL	
Ingenierie	 		 Marie	Christine	Germaine		 Project	Director	 Marie-christine.Germain@brl.fr	

67	
BRL	
Ingenierie	 		 Isabelle	Hubiche	 		 		

68	

African	
Development	
Bank	 		 Justus	Kabyemera	 Coordinator	–	CDSF	 J.kabyemera@afdb.org	

69	
Earth	
Networks	 		 		 		 		

70	 Cambodia	 		 Ratana	Norng	 Programme	Analyst	 ratana.norng@undp.org	

71	 UNDP	 Guinea	 Mamadou	Tounkara	 		 tounkara218@gmail.com	

72	 ADCON	 		 Jean-Philippe		 		 		
73	 ADCON	 		 Bernhard	Pacher	 		 		

	


